Water Department.

Water Department. 518.624.2199

 

Water Superintendent: Keith Austin.

 

 

 

 

BOIL WATER ORDER 2/11/2021 ORDER LIFTED

ATTENTION: THIS NOTICE IS FOR ALL WATER CUSTOMERS IN LONG LAKE, NEW YORK.


The Boil Water Order issued for all users of Water District #2 in Long Lake, New York on Tuesday, February 9, 2021 has been lifted. YOU ARE NO LONGER REQUIRED TO BOIL WATER FOR DRINKING AND CULINARY PURPOSES. The water main break has been repaired and satisfactory water sample results have been received. If you have any questions or want further information please call the Long Lake Water Department at (518) 624 – 2199. Again, the Boil Water Order issued for all users of Water District #2 in Long Lake, New York on Tuesday, February 9, 2021 has been lifted.

Posted 2/8/2021

Monday, February 8, 2021 4:09pm

Please note: There is currently a water main break on Main Street NYS Route 30 between Northern Borne and the old Post Office Building. The Long Lake Water Department is aware and is working to fix the situation as quickly as possible. Please inform your neighbors and friends that we are currently experiencing a water issue in the Town of Long Lake. As more information becomes available we will posting it on the Long Lake Water Page at mylonglake.com/water-department

2019 Annual Water Quality Report Raquette Lake District 12019 Annual Water Quality Report Long Lake District 22018 Annual Water Quality Report Long Lake District 22018 Annual Quality Water Report Raquette Lake District 1Long Lake Water District 2 Drinking Water Quality Report 2017Raquette Lake District 1 Drinking Water Quality Report 2017Long Lake Drinking Water Quality Report 2016Raquette Lake Drinking Water Quality Report 2016
Long Lake